CH \$190.00 44425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Fiber Corporation		07/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solvaira Specialties Inc.
Street Address:	50 Bridge Street
City:	North Tonawanda
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4442535	ALPHA-CEL
Registration Number:	1456699	FLO-AM
Registration Number:	1545931	JUST FIBER
Registration Number:	1337034	KEYCEL
Registration Number:	1779419	NUTRAFIBER
Registration Number:	4268189	SAFETY IT'S IN OUR FIBER!
Registration Number:	0443289	SOLKA-FLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-848-1683

Email: adowney@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Anne F. Downey, Esq.

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl St., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001013.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne F. Downey, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/anne f. downey, esq./

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0697

900342953

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=International Fiber Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif
source=International Fiber Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0698 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL FIBER CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL FIBER CORPORATION" TO "SOLVAIRA SPECIALTIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3160546 8100 AUTHENT\[CATION: 2545323

DATE: 07-10-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0699

151031949

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:28 PM 07/09/2015 FILED 07:22 PM 07/09/2015 SRV 151031949 - 3160546 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the	e State of Delaware does l	hereby certify:	
FIRST: That at a mee	ting of the Board of Direc	ctors of	
INTERNATIONAL FIBER	R CORPORATION		
Certificate of Incorpo be advisable and calli	y adopted setting forth ration of said corporati- ing a meeting of the sto The resolution setting	on, declaring said ar ockholders of said co	nendment to rporation for
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of Incorporat	ion of this corporation	n be amended
by changing the Articl	e thereof numbered "_FIR	RST	_" so that, as
	shall be and read as follo		
The name of the corporation	on is Solvaira Specialties Inc.		
	reafter, pursuant to resole stockholders of said co		-
upon notice in accord the State of Delaware by statute were voted i THIRD: That said	ance with Section 222 of at which meeting the nec in favor of the amendmen amendment was duly 242 of the General Corpo	of the General Corpor essary number of share it. adopted in accordan	ration Law of es as required nce with the
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said corporation	n has caused this cer	tificate to be
signed this 6th	day of ^{July}	, 20_15	
B			
	- A		
	By:	uthorized Officer	
	Title: Vice Presid		
	11000	,	
	Name: Deep Parma		
	Pr	int or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0700

DE RECORDED: 11/02/2015